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C. N, ADAMS WO, 1 (0¥-341) WELL. No. U O,F.~Yetzel,

Proctor District, Wetzel County, ¥. Va.

By Celumbian Carban Co., Charleston, ¥. Va.

On 100 acres, surface and mineral rights owned by C. N, Adams,
Reader, 7. Vo.

Drilled under permit Wet-102, isswed Oet. 16, 1335.

Zlewation, 1054' L, i

13% caeing, 35%; 100, 285'; &%, 1212%; 6%, 188L°,

Coal was encountered st 670-674 and %&ﬁ Yy

Completion reported to Dept., of Mines Dec. 7, 1935.

Dry hole. 7

Tops Bottom, Thiclkaess,

rtm)

Clay 0- 12 12
~uicksand 12 15 3
Lime, gray 15 - 55 40
Sand, white 55 = Eg i
$late and shells 5 - 1 81
Lime, gray ' 140 - 150 10
Red rock 150 - 155 5
Slate, white 123 - 164 g9
Lime, gray 164 - 1E0 16
Hed rock 180 - 1390 10
- tlate, white 190 - 200 10
Red rock 200 - 206 6
Slate, white 206 - 236 30
Lime; gray 236 - 267 n
Slate, white ) %= 275 8
line, gray (% beiler water per hour
- at 28ut) , - 275 = 284 9
~ Slate, dark 284 - 326 b2
lime, black 3% - 330 i
- Slate, gZray ' S 330 = 351 21
Slate, white _ 378 - 385 7
‘Slate, black 385 - 387 2
Lime, white o 387 - %? 10
Sand, white 7~ u%59 62
Lims, darik , - k90 3
Red rock 490 - 510 20
Lime, gray 510 - 530 80
Slats and shalls 590 - 600 10
Lime 600 - 670 70
[ Mepletown (Sewickley) Coal (SLN) 670 - 674 4
Slate and lime shells sg - T68 9k
JFilttshurgh Coal (SLHM) 768 - 713 5
Slate and shalls 773 - 800 27
Red rock 80C - 825 %
Slate and shells 825 - 860 32-3
Red rock 860 - 884
© Slate, white 8g4 - 891 7
Red rock g1 - 907 16
Slate and shells 907 - 975 68
Red rock 9715 - 990 15
Slate ond shells 950 - 1035 35
Red rock 1025 - 1058 33
$late, dark 1058 - 1076 18
- Lime, gray 1076 - 1087 1
Slate, white 1087 - 1092 5



C. ¥. ADANS NO. 3 (o%-3M1) WELL (Continued),

S : Top., Bottom. Thickness,
iime, black - 1092 -~ 1100 8

Sand, white 1100 - 1139 3
Red rock - 1139 - 1150 11
Aand,  white {ahaw gas, 1153*) 1150 - 1192 42
5late, black ‘ ‘ 1192 - 1208 16
ILime, black - ‘ : 1208 - 1216 8
Slate, white - e 1216 - 1295 73
Lime, black 1295 - 1328 3
‘/3&355 white G Due \ . 13?3 - 1364 é
Slate, black DA 1364 « 1410
Loait-Send, white > (.- 1410 « 1424 ol
Slate, white P 1434 - 1&95 61
L2841t Sand, white | > 1495 - 1532 37
Slate, black 1532 - 1566 3
Lime, black L 1566 - 1570 i
5alt Sand, whlte = 1570 - 1615 us
Slate, black 1615 - 1630 15
Lime, gray 0 1630 - 1638 8
LBand, white Z— 1638 - 1763 125
5late and shells, black 1763 - 1875 62
 Mexton Sand, black, linmy 1825 - 1835 10
Slate lsgs - 18k 9
ABig Line (SLK) - 1923 85
_Mg Injun Sand 1929 - 2172 el_;g
Slate, white 7172 - 2248
Sand, white “u - 7 2248 - 2256 8
5late and shalh. white 2056 - 2328 12
Sand, white 2328 - 2348 20
Slate and shells, white 23U8 - 2358 10
Sand, white 2358 - 2375 17
Slste and shells, white 2375 - 2?90 15
lime, dark 2390 - 2 15
Slate snd shells, white 2h05 - 212 T
Lime, dark 12 - ohel 52
Slate, white 246Y - 2520
Line, dark, griity 2520 - 2958 38
Slate, white 2HHE = 2570 12
Iime, dark B0 - 2576 6
Slate and shells 2576 - 2607 3
Red rock 2607 - o6ul 37
Lime, dark (814, 2657°) o6hly - 2660 16
Slate, white . 2660 - 2726 66
—Sand, dapkegray S 2726 - 27u2 16
Slate and shells (ges, 2734', show) 27h2 - 2776 !
Sand 2776 - 27182 6
Slate , _ o782 - 2787 5
TPotal depth o Chbwhki/ Ldoo o787

Fifly ~Feot  sand



